

I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

James E. Carothers, PE Date

DDO II	IFOT NO. DAGGE					T. T.						T							
PROJECT NO. P1035 DESCRIPTION: Louis Bloch Park Surfacing and Bleacher Improvements Ent. By				Engineer's Estin	nate: ,000.00	Stateline LLC P.O. Box 972 La Center WA 98629		Swofford Excavating LLC 211 Nagel Rd Washougal WA 98671		Five Rivers Construction Inc 1381 Industrial Way Longview WA 98632		McDonald Excavating Inc 4120 S Lincoln Street Washougal WA 98671		Pacific Tech Construction Inc 1302 Walnut Street Kelso, WA 98626		Clark and Sons Excavating Inc 7601 NE 289th St Battle Ground WA 98604		Haag & Shaw Inc 636 SE 3rd Ave Camas WA 98607	
						360-623-9393		360-771-5037		360-423-1991		360-835-8794		360-414-8084		360-946-8474		360-834-2514	
DATE OF BID OPENING: 1/5/2023			MP			darren@statelinewa.com		swoffordexcavating@pm.me		j.brown@fiveriversconstruction.co		ryan@mcdonaldexcavatinginc.com		calmiller@pactechgroup.com		josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com		mansurt@frontier.com	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
Schedu	ule A -																		
1 (Construction Documentation \$5000 Min. Bid	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2 1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,330.00	\$20,330.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
-	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,380.00	\$3,380.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
-	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	125		\$6,250.00	\$102.00	\$12,750.00	\$94.40	\$11,800.00	\$163.00	\$20,375.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$157.00	\$19,625.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00
_	Gravel Base	TN	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$92.00	\$8,280.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$182.00	\$16,380.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$253.00	\$22,770.00	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$98.00	\$8,820.00
	Cement Concrete Pavement - 6" thick, per detail 2, sheet L5.0	SY	115	\$165.00	\$18,975.00	\$110.00	\$12,650.00	\$115.00	\$13,225,00	\$132.00	\$15,180,00	\$250.00	\$28.750.00	\$206.00	\$23.690.00	\$323.00	\$37.145.00	\$285.00	\$32,775.00
	Cement Concrete Pavement - 4" thick, per detail 1, sheet L5.0	SY	365	\$120.00	\$43.800.00	\$86.00	\$31,390,00	\$115.00	\$41,975.00	\$85.00	\$31,025.00	\$155.00	\$56,575,00	\$175.00	\$63,875.00	\$189.00	\$68,985.00	\$165.00	\$60,225.00
	Cement Concrete Pavement - ADA Ramp with Truncated Domes, per detail 3, L5.0	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.500.00	\$7.500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.100.00	\$4.100.00	\$10,162.00	\$10,162.00	\$11,940.00	\$11,940.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1	Area Drain / J-Box / Valve Box - Adjust Rim							, , ,		, , ,			,						
	Elevations	EA	6	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$136.00	\$816.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$6,750.00	\$627.00	\$3,762.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		\$3,510.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Roadside Restoration	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,842.00	\$2,842.00	\$935.00	\$935.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	7-1	\$8,725.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Temporary Security Fencing	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00	\$4.00	\$400.00		\$485.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$450,000.00
	Site Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,435.00	\$6,435.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,225.00	\$14,225.00	1 - 1	\$8,050.00	\$6,500.00 ·	\$6,500.00
	Bark Mulch - 3" Deep	SY	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.50	\$920.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.75	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00
	Temporary Tree and Plant Protection	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Bleacher Purchase and Installation (complete and in place)	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$116,493.00	\$116,493.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00
18 [Drinking Fountain	LS	1	\$9,802.31	\$9,802.31	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$7,426.00	\$7,426.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
19 8	Stone Beach Reinstallation	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$950.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00

Total Schedule A -

sales tax (8.5% *)
TOTAL

\$230,627.31 \$19,603.32 \$250,230.63

\$215,665.00 \$18,331.53 **\$233,996.53**

\$240,892.00 \$20,475.82 \$261,367.82

\$260,729.00 \$22,161.97 \$282,890.97

\$295,575.00 \$25,123.88 **\$320,698.88**

\$338,367.00 \$28,761.20 \$367,128.20

\$353,643.00 \$30,059.66 \$383,702.66

\$751,145.00 \$63,847.33 \$814,992.33 *Bid Item 13: Unit cost determines bid item contract total

*tax increased 1/1/2023